The goods shall be supplied in 3 months.
1

10. Bids shall include a bid security in form of Bank Guarantee, issued in keeping
with the tender model by a first category banking institution approved by the
Cameroon Ministiy in charge of finance. The amount of the bid security shall be

2.400.000 (two million four hundred thousand) FCFA

11. Each bid written in English or French and in seven (07) sets, comprising one
(01) original and six (06) copies labelled as such, should reach ^e Project
Management unit of GRASSFIELD PARTICIPATORY AND INTEGRATED RURAL
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, Ayaba street, P.O Box 1116, Bamenda, Telephone: